National Institutional Ranking Framework *
Ministry of Human Resource Development n I

Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-1-2814243180
Institute Name: COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING

Full Report

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-1-2814243180
Institute Name: COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 335 335 335 335 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 96 96 -—- — —
Ph.D students enrolled 78 - - - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/NIRFIndia/Home

UG

PG

Ph.D

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

1104

93

53

329

344

345

54

26

1449
147

79

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

15

40

1314

85

48

127
62

31

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

281

349

160

173

199
62

32

300000(Three
Lakh)

300000(Three
Lakh)

10

11



(2012-
13)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

Entrepreneurship

351

87

101

92

(20
14)

13-

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

36

27

37

78

(2015-
16)

309

14

90

300000(Three
Lakh)

300000(Three 6
Lakh)

300000(Three 1
Lakh)

300000(Three 2
Lakh)

14



No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):
Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Faculty Details



10

11

12

Dr BHOPAL SINGH SINGHVI

Dr GYANENDRA PRAKASH
SHARMA

Dr RAMESH CHANDRA PUROHIT

Dr AKCHITTORA

Dr ABHAY KUMAR MEHTA

Dr AJAY KUMAR SHARMA

Dr ANUPAM BHATNAGAR

Dr BHAGWATI PRASAD
NANDWANA

Dr CHITRANJAN AGRAWAL

Dr DEEPAK RAJPUROHIT

Dr DEEPAK SHARMA

Dr DHARM SINGH

55

55

60

54

56

54

50

56

44

40

56

53

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

405

376

432

336

410

373

343

408

226

186

423

132



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Dr GHANSHYAM TIWARI

Dr GOVIND SINGH BHARDWAJ

Dr HEMANT KUMAR MITTAL

DrJ M S RATHORE

Dr JAIl KUMAR MAHERCHANDANI

Dr KAMAL KISHORE YADAV

Dr LOKESH GUPTA

Dr MAHENDRA SINGH KHIDIYA

Dr MAHESH KOTHARI

Dr MANOJ KHANDELWAL

Dr MURTAJA Ali SALODA

Dr NAFISA ALI

58

59

56

59

40

41

40

44

52

39

53

59

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

370

391

408

360

149

144

144

168

372

96

348

366



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Dr NARAYAN LAL PANWAR

Dr NARENDRA KUMAR JAIN

Dr NAVEEN CHOUDHARY

Dr NAVEEN JAIN

Dr NAVNEET AGRAWAL

Dr NIKITA WADHAWAN

Dr PADAM SINGH CHAMPAWAT

Dr PARAS CHANDRA BAPNA

Dr PARAS CHANDRA BAPNA

Dr PARDEEP KUMAR SINGH

Dr PRANAY JOSHI

43

54

46

40

49

42

55

60

60

52

34

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

138

360

252

206

252

119

336

384

384

336

96



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Dr PRATAP SINGH RAO

Dr RADHA CHARAN VERMA

Dr RAGHUVEER RAJ JOSHI

Dr RAJENDRA PRASAD ARORA

Dr RAVI KUMAR SHARMA

Dr RAVI MATHUR

Dr SANJAY KUMAR JAIN

Dr SHAILENDRA MOHAN
MATHUR

Dr SHAITAN SINGH RATHORE

Dr SHREEDHAR SINGH
LAKHAWAT

Dr SITARAM BHAKAR

Dr SUDHA MATHUR

Dr SUDHAKAR JINDAL

56

56

55

57

57

59

52

57

58

44

54

61

56

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

336

336

373

432

292

408

324

384

440

144

360

336

401



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Dr SUDHIR JAIN

Dr SUNIL JOSHI

Dr SURENDRA KOTHARI

Dr SURESH CHANDRA JAIN

Dr SURITI GUPTA

Dr VIKRAMADITYA DAVE

Dr VINOD KUMAR YADAV

Dr YOGESH CHANDRA BHATT

Mr ANSHUL KUMAWAT

Mr B L SALVI

Mr BHANUPRATAP GAUR

Mr DEEPAK PANDEY

Mr GAJRAJ SINGH RATHORE

55

50

57

53

34

39

38

60

31

39

29

26

31

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

372

310

372

388

100

197

149

434

48

193

72

33



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Mr GIRDHARI KUMAWAT

Mr HITKARAN SINGH

Mr JAIPAL SINGH

Mr JITENDRA SINGH CHOUHAN

Mr LALIT VERMA

Mr MANJEET SINGH

Mr MITTAL KOTHARI

Mr MURTAZA ALI

Mr NAVEEN KABRA

Mr NEERAJ CHOUDHARY

Mr PARITOSH VYAS

Mr PRANAV WADHWANI

Mr RAJDEEP SHAKTAWAT

Mr RAJESH ARORA

34

25

32

41

36

29

49

29

30

29

28

26

47

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Sc.
(Engg)

M.Tech
M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Tech

M.Tech

84

132

24

72

108

134

72

288

77

82

21

41

41

24



76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Mr SANWAL SINGH MEENA

MR SHARAD JOSHI

Mr Umesh Agarwal

MR VARUN KUMAR
Mr VISHAL JAIN

Mr WAHID HUSSAIN

Mrs ANKITA SISODIA
Mrs MAMTA JAIN

Mrs NAMRATA DOSHI
Mrs RASHMI

MRS SANTOSH TYAGI
Ms ADITI BHATNAGAR
Ms ANKITA JAIN

Ms ANKITA KOTHARI

38

28

25

27

33

32

27

29

29

29

31

38

27

30

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

138

40

24

84

60

49

81

28

28

72

64

24

36



90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Ms BARKHA TRIPATHI

Ms DOLLY MENDIRETA

Ms DRASHTI DAVE

Ms GARIMA JAIN

Ms HEMWAT| KUMAWAT

Ms Himani Paliwal

Ms JUHI KATARA

Ms KALPANA JAIN

Ms KAVITA VYAS

Ms KUSUM LATA

Ms MEENAL SHARMA

Ms NEETIKA BAIRWA

Ms PALLAVI JOSHI

Ms RAJNI JAIN

31

29

32

32

28

25

37

27

37

25

30

32

28

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Other

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

72

72

62

86

30

36

156

31

120

12

120

72

40



104 Ms RASHI KUMAR 32  Other Female M.Tech 66

105 Ms RUBINA BANU PATEL 30  Other Female M.Tech 96
106 Ms RUCHI HIRAT 26  Other Female M.Tech 2
107 MS SHALINI DUTT 26  Other Female M.Tech 29
108 MS TEENA HADPAWAT 25  Other Female M.Tech 1
109 Ms VIMLA DANGI 29  Other Female M.Tech 41

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for
previous 3 years

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)



Library 2932000
(Thietegn
Rikés
Takhs
Thieyband
Bigiyin
Thousand
Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 79283803
(Sereenty
eighe
Eghty
falgnty
thaldasand
Bixky
Hemelmad
fighsand
binejred
thirtgred
three)

Engineering Workshops 0
(Nin

Studios 0



Other suitably identified academic activities 2330008
(Frifietgty
taldn
fifkh
Hevigsand
#igh§and
tighe
hundred
eigbty
nine)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 13320858060
(Bitemrteen
crore
fontty
Bewen
lakh
Bivdnty
faousand
thoessand
biweined)
hundred
Hktty)

four)



Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 23390869

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) (Oimeze
crore
fiaietpty
three
lakh
Hadynty
threusand
fodysand
Bighdred
fifipdred
bivdy
nine)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in
previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR



No. of Patents Filed 0 0 0

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 2 1 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Enter Amount in Words nil nil nil

Sponsored Research Details

Total no. of 9 9 19
Sponsored
Projects



Total no. of
Funding Agencies

Total Amount
Received (Amount
in Rupees)

Amount Received
in Words

48043667

Four Crore Eighty Lakhs Forty
Three Thousand Six Hundred
Sixty Seven

Consultancy Project Details

Total no. of Consultancy 5

Projects

Total no. of Client
Organizations

Total Amount

Received (Amount in

Rupees)

14253000

42727000

Four Crore Twenty Seven
Lakh Twenty Seven
Thousand Only

2747000

39836500

Three Crore Ninety Eight Lakh
Thirty Six Thousand Five
Hundred Only

1298000



Amount Received in One Crore Forty Two Lakhs Twenty Seven Lakhs Forty Twelve Lakhs Ninety
Words Fifty Three Thousand Only Seven Thousand Only Eight Thousand Only

Executive Development Program

Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0
Total no. of Participants 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words nil nil nil

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? No

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building No
to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? No



() lagree



