National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-1-2814243180

Institute Name: COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING

Full Report

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-1-2814243180

Institute Name: COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	335	335	335	335	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	96	96			
Ph.D students enrolled	78				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
	4404		4440		40-			
UG	1104	345	1449	1314	127	8	0	199
PG	93	345 54	1449	85	62	0	0	62

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	329	(2011- 12)	15	(2013- 14)	281	160	300000(Three Lakh)	10
(2011- 12)	344	(2012- 13)	40	(2014- 15)	349	173	300000(Three Lakh)	11

(2012- 13)	351	(2013- 14)	36	(2015- 16)	309	90	300000(Three Lakh)	14
Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	87	(2013- 14)	27	3	300000(Three Lakh)	6
(2013- 14)	101	(2014- 15)	37	6	300000(Three Lakh)	1
(2014- 15)	92	(2015- 16)	78	14	300000(Three Lakh)	2

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 2

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
5	5	6

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Dr BHOPAL SINGH SINGHVI	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	405
2	Dr GYANENDRA PRAKASH SHARMA	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	376
3	Dr RAMESH CHANDRA PUROHIT	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	432
4	Dr A K CHITTORA	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	336
5	Dr ABHAY KUMAR MEHTA	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	410
6	Dr AJAY KUMAR SHARMA	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	373
7	Dr ANUPAM BHATNAGAR	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	343
8	Dr BHAGWATI PRASAD NANDWANA	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	408
9	Dr CHITRANJAN AGRAWAL	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	226
10	Dr DEEPAK RAJPUROHIT	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	186
11	Dr DEEPAK SHARMA	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	423
12	Dr DHARM SINGH	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
13	Dr GHANSHYAM TIWARI	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	370
14	Dr GOVIND SINGH BHARDWAJ	59	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	391
15	Dr HEMANT KUMAR MITTAL	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	408
16	Dr J M S RATHORE	59	Other	Male	Ph.D	360
17	Dr JAI KUMAR MAHERCHANDANI	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	149
18	Dr KAMAL KISHORE YADAV	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144
19	Dr LOKESH GUPTA	40	Professor	Male	Ph.D	144
20	Dr MAHENDRA SINGH KHIDIYA	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	168
21	Dr MAHESH KOTHARI	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	372
22	Dr MANOJ KHANDELWAL	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96
23	Dr MURTAJA Ali SALODA	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	348
24	Dr NAFISA ALI	59	Professor	Female	Ph.D	366

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
25	Dr NARAYAN LAL PANWAR	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	138
26	Dr NARENDRA KUMAR JAIN	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360
27	Dr NAVEEN CHOUDHARY	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	252
28	Dr NAVEEN JAIN	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	206
29	Dr NAVNEET AGRAWAL	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	252
30	Dr NIKITA WADHAWAN	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	119
31	Dr PADAM SINGH CHAMPAWAT	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	336
32	Dr PARAS CHANDRA BAPNA	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	384
33	Dr PARAS CHANDRA BAPNA	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	384
34	Dr PARDEEP KUMAR SINGH	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336
35	Dr PRANAY JOSHI	34	Other	Male	Ph.D	96

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
36	Dr PRATAP SINGH RAO	56	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	336
37	Dr RADHA CHARAN VERMA	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336
38	Dr RAGHUVEER RAJ JOSHI	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	373
39	Dr RAJENDRA PRASAD ARORA	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	432
40	Dr RAVI KUMAR SHARMA	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	292
41	Dr RAVI MATHUR	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	408
42	Dr SANJAY KUMAR JAIN	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	324
43	Dr SHAILENDRA MOHAN MATHUR	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	384
44	Dr SHAITAN SINGH RATHORE	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	440
45	Dr SHREEDHAR SINGH LAKHAWAT	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144
46	Dr SITARAM BHAKAR	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360
47	Dr SUDHA MATHUR	61	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	336
48	Dr SUDHAKAR JINDAL	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	401

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
49	Dr SUDHIR JAIN	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372
50	Dr SUNIL JOSHI	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	310
51	Dr SURENDRA KOTHARI	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372
52	Dr SURESH CHANDRA JAIN	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	388
53	Dr SURITI GUPTA	34	Other	Female	Ph.D	100
54	Dr VIKRAMADITYA DAVE	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	197
55	Dr VINOD KUMAR YADAV	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	149
56	Dr YOGESH CHANDRA BHATT	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	434
57	Mr ANSHUL KUMAWAT	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	48
58	Mr B L SALVI	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	193
59	Mr BHANUPRATAP GAUR	29	Other	Male	M.Tech	72
60	Mr DEEPAK PANDEY	26	Other	Male	M.Tech	2
61	Mr GAJRAJ SINGH RATHORE	31	Other	Male	M.Tech	33

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
62	Mr GIRDHARI KUMAWAT	30	Other	Male	M.Tech	84
63	Mr HITKARAN SINGH	34	Other	Male		132
64	Mr JAIPAL SINGH	25	Other	Male	M.Sc. (Engg)	24
65	Mr JITENDRA SINGH CHOUHAN	32	Other	Male	M.Tech	72
66	Mr LALIT VERMA	41	Other	Female	M.Tech	108
67	Mr MANJEET SINGH	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	134
68	Mr MITTAL KOTHARI	29	Other	Male	M.Tech	72
69	Mr MURTAZA ALI	49	Other	Male	M.Tech	288
70	Mr NAVEEN KABRA	29	Other	Male	M.Tech	77
71	Mr NEERAJ CHOUDHARY	30	Other	Male	M.Tech	82
72	Mr PARITOSH VYAS	29	Other	Male	M.Tech	21
73	Mr PRANAV WADHWANI	28	Other	Male	M.Tech	41
74	Mr RAJDEEP SHAKTAWAT	26	Other	Male	M.Tech	41
75	Mr RAJESH ARORA	47	Other	Male	M.Tech	24

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
76	Mr SANWAL SINGH MEENA	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	138
77	MR SHARAD JOSHI	28	Other	Male	M.Tech	40
78	Mr Umesh Agarwal	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	6
79	MR VARUN KUMAR	27	Other	Male	M.Tech	24
80	Mr VISHAL JAIN	33	Other	Male	M.Tech	84
81	Mr WAHID HUSSAIN	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	60
82	Mrs ANKITA SISODIA	27	Other	Female	M.Tech	49
83	Mrs MAMTA JAIN	29	Other	Female	M.Tech	81
84	Mrs NAMRATA DOSHI	29	Other	Female	M.Tech	28
85	Mrs RASHMI	29	Other	Female	M.Tech	28
86	MRS SANTOSH TYAGI	31	Other	Female	M.Tech	72
87	Ms ADITI BHATNAGAR	38	Other	Female	M.Tech	64
88	Ms ANKITA JAIN	27	Other	Female	M.Tech	24
89	Ms ANKITA KOTHARI	30	Other	Female	M.Tech	36

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
90	Ms BARKHA TRIPATHI	31	Other	Female		72
91	Ms DOLLY MENDIRETA	29	Other	Female	M.Tech	72
92	Ms DRASHTI DAVE	32	Other	Female	M.Tech	62
93	Ms GARIMA JAIN	32	Other	Female	M.Tech	86
94	Ms HEMWATI KUMAWAT	27	Other	Female	M.Tech	30
95	Ms Himani Paliwal	28	Other	Female	M.Tech	36
96	Ms JUHI KATARA	25	Other	Female	M.Tech	1
97	Ms KALPANA JAIN	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	156
98	Ms KAVITA VYAS	27	Other	Female	M.Tech	31
99	Ms KUSUM LATA	37	Other	Female	M.Tech	120
100	Ms MEENAL SHARMA	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	12
101	Ms NEETIKA BAIRWA	30	Other	Female	M.Tech	120
102	Ms PALLAVI JOSHI	32	Other	Female	M.Tech	72
103	Ms RAJNI JAIN	28	Other	Female	M.Tech	40

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
104	Ms RASHI KUMAR	32	Other	Female	M.Tech	66
105	Ms RUBINA BANU PATEL	30	Other	Female	M.Tech	96
106	Ms RUCHI HIRAT	26	Other	Female	M.Tech	2
107	MS SHALINI DUTT	26	Other	Female	M.Tech	29
108	MS TEENA HADPAWAT	25	Other	Female	M.Tech	1
109	Ms VIMLA DANGI	29	Other	Female	M.Tech	41

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

201316

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Financial Year	2013- 1 5
	Utilised Amount
Library	2902000 (Twietelsyn Watches Eakhs Twietylsyand Sieglychn Thousand Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	79227693 (Sencenty eighty eighty falkenty takensynd eixey treakensynd eixey treakensynd thiogen thirtylred thirtylred three)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Nil)
Studios	0 (Nil)

Financial Year	2013- 15 Utilised Amount
Other suitably identified academic activities	2230809 (Frifficityly takth fafkyh theintestalynd thiologiate) and thiologiate hundred eighty nine)
Annual Operational Expenditure	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	153202500 (Setteenteen crore fointly) two en lakh twelynty ftwo us and thous and thous and thous and thous and thous find the thing the four)

Financial Year	2013- 15
	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	22390069 (Dimese crore floridityty three lakh thintynty threesand forthysand finityndred fittyndred taixthy nine)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 0

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	2	1	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: $\,\mathrm{No}$

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	nil	nil	nil

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	9	9	19

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	3	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	48043667	42727000	39836500
Amount Received in Words	Four Crore Eighty Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Seven	Four Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Only	Three Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	6	5
Total no. of Client Organizations	4	6	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	14253000	2747000	1298000

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Amount Received in Words	One Crore Forty Two Lakhs	Twenty Seven Lakhs Forty	Twelve Lakhs Ninety
	Fifty Three Thousand Only	Seven Thousand Only	Eight Thousand Only

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	nil	nil	nil

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	No
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

